r use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
EXA 14 ATEX 0056X rssue: 1
t light fitting
b, Groatia
acceptable variation thereto is specified in the schedule
ed to.
t8] Ex'Agencija, Notified Body number 2465 according to Article 9 of the Council Directive 94t9lEC ol 23
March 1994, certifies that this equipment or protective system has been found to comply with the

Nominalvoltage: 10-100V DC, 110VAC, 230VAC
Nominal power: 5W - 116 W
Type code:
basic type code
rated power and type of light source
- 100 - A light bulb 100 W max,
- A ECO halogen light bulb 105 W max
- QT halogen light bulb 100 W max
- 10011 - LME light bulb with mixed light 100 W max
- 10012 - TC-SB kompact fluorescent bulb 23 W max
- 100/3 - LED BULB 15 W max
-20 LED - LED MODULE 20 W max
- FLASH - XENON MODULE 5 W max
cable entry
- 1 - with Ex e terminal box
- 2 - with Ex d e adapter ADP 2311
- 3 - with Ex d cable gland
Table with types of light fitting:
Minimum wldth of ioints (L) are shown in the followinq table:
Flameproof joint Joints lmml
L c d Pitch l-"t
Enclosure - glass frame (M125x2 - 6H/6g) 18 I 2 I
Enclosure - bushing, adapter ADP 2311or cable gland
(M20x1,5 - 6H/6q) 12,5 I I 15 I
Page: 213
Ex-Agencija, HR, 10001 Zagreb, p.p.304, Ba5tijanova bb, Phone: +385 1 3667-260, Fax.: + 38513667-262
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety, without any change, schedule included peC-C-10-,le/11
Type code Nominalvoltage Temp. class
(oas) T nlrnx (dust)
PLFM 1OO - 230 VAC T4 130'C
PLFM 1OO/1 230 V AC T3 155'C
PLFM 100/2 -. 230 V AC T6 80'c
PLFM 1OO/3 230 V AC T6 80'c
PLFM 20 LED - 230 VAC T6 80"c
PLFM FLASH -
10-100vDc
T6 80'c110 VAC
f
[15.11 Documentation
Title:
Technical description of
ex-protected lamp, type PLFM...-.
Certification drawrng
Certification drawrng
Certification drawing
Certification drawing
Certification drawrng
Description of certification drawing
for ex-protected lamp PLFM ... -.
lnstructions for use
116l Confidential Report No. EXA 14CR0032
[16.1 I Routine testing
The manufacturer shall carry out the following routine tests:
. overpressure test with pressure not less than 13 bars in a period of at least 10 s,
. dielectric strenght with test voltage: 1500 V in period of at least 60 s or 1800 V in period of at
least 100 ms (only for pendant light fitting with connection compartment in type of protection
increased safety'e').
1171 Specific Conditions for Safe Use'X'
The adapter of the pendant light fitting type PLFM...-2 shall be protected from mechanical impact
because it was tested with lower impact energy according to EN 60079-0,
For pendant light fitting type PLFM...-2 user shall provide additional clamping of the cable outside
the cable gland because the cable gland of adapter was tested with lower tensile force according to
A.3.1 .1 . of standard EN 60079-0.
118l Essential Health and Safety Requirements
Covered by the standards listed at item 9.
Page: 3/3
Ex-Agencija, HR, 10001 Zagreb, p.p. 304, Ba5tijanova bb, Phone: +385 1 3667-260, Fax.: + 38513667-262
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety, without any change, schedule included.
Certificate No.: D(A 14 ATEX 0056X
.aa
Drawing No.:
A 43.03.01.00-1
A 43.03.01.00-2
A 43.03.01.00-3
A 43.03.01.00-4
A 43.03.01.00-5
TEP Ex.RS.008
Rev. level: Date:
23.10.2014.